Tax Expense on Depreciation Reserve Surplus Amortization Impact ($9,419)
ITC Amortization Reversal $1,324
State Tax Expense/Other ($251)
Total Operating Income Taxes and ITC Detail - System Per Books ($31,635) Difference Exhibits IPL-1 and IPL-2, col. (6), Line 1

Exhibit IPL-5, Line 11

Non-Jurisdictional Operating Income Taxes and ITC $675 Difference Exhibits IPL-1 and IPL-2, Col. (6), Line 2 - Line 1
FPSC Adjustments Operating Income Taxes and ITC $488 Difference Exhibits IPL-1 and IPL-2, Col. (6), Line 16
Non-Jurisdictional and FPSC Adjustments Operating Income Taxes $1,164 Exhibit IPL-5, Line 12

Operating Income Taxes and ITC Detail - Jurisdictional Adjusted ($30,471) Difference Exhibits IPL-1 and IPL-2, Col. (6), Line 17
Exhibit IPL-5, Line 18

Differences in Rate Base and Net Operating Income
Exhibit IPL-3, Page 1 of 1

Exhibit IPL-4
Differences in Capital Structure
($000's)

Capital Structure, FESR Schedule 3 2022 FESR 2022 Pro Forma FESR Difference
System Retail Adjusted Cost Weighted System Retail Adjusted Cost Weighted System Retail Adjusted Cost Weighted

13-Month Average Per Book Per Book Retail Ratio Rate Cost Per Book Per Book Retail Ratio Rate Cost Per Book Per Book Retail Ratio Rate Cost

Long-Term Debt $17,927,774 $17,299,342 $16,873,276 30.26% 3.59% 1.08% $17,927,240 $17,298,621 $16,872,475 30.26% 3.59% 1.09% ($533) ($721) ($801) 0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
Short-Term Debt $1,368,685 $1,320,681 $1,299,361 2.33% 1.14% 0.03% $1,380,465 $1,332,032 $1,310,522 2.35% 1.14% 0.03% $11,780 $11,351 $11,161 0.02% 0.00% 0.00%
Preferred Stock $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Common Equity $28,234,575 $27,244,884 $26,813,567 48.08% 11.60% 5.58% $28,250,756 $27,260,170 $26,828,460 48.12% 11.60% 5.58% $16,181 $15,286 $14,893 0.04% 0.00% 0.00%
Customer Deposits $467,052 $466,817 $459,281 0.82% 2.14% 0.02% $467,037 $466,802 $459,264 0.82% 2.14% 0.02% ($14) ($14) ($17) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes $6,497,467 $6,267,078 $6,136,762 11.00% 0.00% 0.00% $6,565,084 $6,332,247 $6,200,846 11.12% 0.00% 0.00% $67,616 $65,169 $64,083 0.12% 0.00% 0.00%
FAS 109 Deferred Income Tax $3,345,233 $3,227,906 $3,175,798 5.69% 0.00% 0.00% $3,345,130 $3,227,768 $3,175,645 5.70% 0.00% 0.00% ($103) ($139) ($154) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Investment Tax Credits $1,176,705 $1,134,687 $1,010,401 1.81% 7.89% 0.14% $1,063,017 $1,024,976 $902,455 1.62% 7.89% 0.13% ($113,688) ($109,712) ($107,946) -0.19% 0.00% -0.02%
Total $59,017,491 $56,961,396 $55,768,447 100.00% 6.85% $58,998,729 $56,942,617 $55,749,667 100.00% 6.84% ($18,762) ($18,780) ($18,780) 0.00% -0.01%

Deferred Income Taxes ("ADIT") $67,616 $65,169 $64,083 See above
Investment Tax Credits ("ITC") ($113,688) ($109,712) ($107,946) See above
Total ADIT and ITC ($46,072) ($44,543) ($43,862) Exhibit IPL-5, Line 39

(a) (b)

Jurisdictional Impact - ADIT and ITC (b) - (a) = $2,210 Exhibit IPL-5, Line 30

D
ifferences in C

apital Structure
Exhibit IPL-4, Page 1 of 1

Exhibit IPL-5
2022 Projected Jurisdictional Adjusted Revenue Requirement Impact

 Inflation Reduction Act - Change in 2022 Jurisdictional Adjusted Revenue Requirement 2022 Ref.

1 Production Tax Credits (31,195,561)   Line 20